General Description
The MAX1791 evaluation kit (EV kit) demonstrates a
standard 2A application circuit. This DC-DC converter
steps down high-voltage batteries and/or AC adapters,
generating a precision, low-voltage rail for use as
chipset, I/O, and other low-voltage supplies in notebook
computers and PDAs.
The MAX1791 EV kit provides a 3.3V output voltage

For price, delivery, and to place orders, please contact Maxim Distribution at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
Component Suppliers
SUPPLIER PHONE FAX
Coilcraft 708-639-6400 708-639-1469
Coiltronics 561-241-7876 561-241-9339
Fairchild 408-721-2181 408-721-1635
International Rectifier 310-322-3331 310-322-3332
Sanyo 619-661-6835 619-661-1055
Sumida 708-956-0666 708-956-0702
Taiyo Yuden 408-573-4150 408-573-4159
TDK 847-390-4373 847-390-4428
Note: Please indicate that you are using the MAX1791/
MAX1762 when contacting these component suppliers.
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 1
10µF, 25V ceramic capacitor
(1812)
Taiyo Yuden TMK432BJ106KM
or
TDK C4532X5R1E106M
C2
1
220µF, 10V low-ESR 40mΩ
capacitor
Sanyo 10TPB220M
C3 1 0.1µF ceramic capacitor (1206)
C4 1
1µF, 16V ceramic capacitor
(1206)
Taiyo Yuden EMK316BJ105KL
or TDK C3216X7R1C105M
C5 0 Not installed (1206)
L1 1
7µH power inductor
Sumida CDRH104R-7R0NC
N1, P1 1
D ual  N - and P - channel   M OS FE Ts
Fairchild FDS8958A
R1, R2, R3 0 Not installed (1206)
U1 1 MAX1791EUB (10-pin µMAX)
JU1, JU2 2 3-pin headers
None 2 Shunts
None 1 MAX1791 PC board
None 1 MAX1791 data sheet
None 1 MAX1791EVKIT data sheet
Note: To evaluate the MAX1762, request a MAX1762EUB free
sample with the MAX1791 EV kit.
查询MAX1791EVKIT供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货